## VILLAGE OF PLESANT PRAIRIE KENOSHA COUNTY, WISCONSIN

## MILITARY/OVERSEAS VOTERS INFORMATION NOVEMBER 2, 2010 GENERAL ELECTION

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Village of Pleasant Prairie has mailed out ballots to a total of seven military electors and one overseas elector. Four military ballots and one overseas ballot have been received.

Dated this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2010

Jane M. Romanowski Village Clerk Village of Pleasant Prairie 9915 39<sup>th</sup> Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158

Posted on the Village of Pleasant Prairie Website November 2, 2010 Posted at the Village Hall, 9915 39<sup>th</sup> Avenue, November 2, 2010 Emailed to Government Accountability Board Emailed to Kenosha County Clerk